GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA |
UNSTARRED QUEST ONNO.:713
(To be answered on the 6t February 2020)

LOSS OF AIR INDIA

713.  SHRIMATI RANJANBEN DHANANJAY BHATT

Wil the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION | | |
PR o i " “be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the loss of Air India is increasing constantly; =~

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to take any steps to reduce or cut
the said loss;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the t:me by which: the sald steps are
likely to be taken; and = .

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
T R R T 5| TR (Shri Hardeep Singh Pulri)
(a): Yes Sir.

(b) to (d): The Government is committed to the disinvestment of Air India. In
order to effectively prepare Air India for. disinvestment, the Government
prepared a plan to bring operational and financial efflciency in Air India.
This Plan focuses on the financial and operational efficiencies so that
substantial increase in revenue or cost saving could be achieved. Also,
operational and financial performance parameters and milestones as fixed by
the Government are regularly being reviewed.
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